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 SURVEY IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION
QUESTIONNAIRE DESCRIPTION

 COVER
No sub-sections, No rosters, Questions: 1.

 1. SURVEY INFORMATION
No sub-sections, No rosters, Questions: 9, Static texts: 1, Variables: 3.

 2. INFORMATION ON VILLAGERS
No sub-sections, Rosters: 2, Questions: 23, Static texts: 6.

 3. VILLAGE INFRASTRUCTURE AND INSTITUTIONS
No sub-sections, No rosters, Questions: 37.

 4. EMPLOYMENT
No sub-sections, No rosters, Questions: 15.

 5. AGRICULTURE
No sub-sections, Rosters: 1, Questions: 26, Static texts: 3, Variables: 1.

 6. ECONOMIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
No sub-sections, Rosters: 2, Questions: 22, Static texts: 4.

 END OF INTERVIEW
No sub-sections, No rosters, Questions: 2.
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Title

Study type

Kind of data

Mode of Data Collection

Unit of analysis

Primary Investigator

Funding

SURVEY IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION
QUESTIONNAIRE DESCRIPTION

Basic information

Survey data information

Survey information

TVSEP_VHQ_2024_Final_Vietnam

Socio Economic / Monitoring Survey

Sample survey data [ssd]

CAPI

Village

Prof. Dr. Ulrike Grote

Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft (DFG)
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NUMERIC: INTEGER vill

COVER

Village ID

COVER 3 / 30



STATIC TEXT

Village information and questionnaire start

SINGLE-SELECT v10000

01

02

SINGLE-SELECT: CASCADING v10001

031

034

048

405

411

605

SINGLE-SELECT: CASCADING v10002

03101

03102

03103

03104

03105

03106

03107

03108

03109

03110

03111

03112

03113

03114

03115

03116

1. SURVEY INFORMATION

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

And 86 other symbols [5]

v10000 - Country
Thailand
Vietnam

v10001 - Province
31 - Buriram
34 - Ubon Ratchathani
48 - Nakhon Phanom
405 - Ha Tinh
411 - Thua Thien Hue
605 - Dak Lak

v10002 - District I.D.
3101 - Mueang Buriram
3102 - Khu Maeng
3103 - Krasang
3104 - Nangrong
3105 - Nongki
3106 - Lahansai
3107 - Prakhonchai
3108 - Bankruad
3109 - Phutthaisong
3110 - Lamplaimat
3111 - Satuek
3112 - Pakham
3113 - Napho
3114 - Nonghong
3115 - Phlabphlachai
3116 - Huairat
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SINGLE-SELECT: CASCADING v10003

0310103

0310108

0310112

0310120

0310126

0310205

0310206

0310302

0310304

0310307

0310310

0310401

0310405

0310408

0310415

0310427

SINGLE-SELECT: CASCADING v10004

031010302

031010309

031010808

031010811

031011201

031011213

031012005

031012021

031012606

031012608

031020504

031020509

031020609

031020610

031030204

031030212

NUMERIC: INTEGER v10016

DATE: CURRENT TIME v10008

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

And 204 other symbols [6]

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

And 424 other symbols [7]

v10003 - Sub-district I.D.
310103 - Samet
310108 - Ban Yang
310112 - Phra Khru
310120 - Chun Hed
310126 - Klab Tha
310205 - Hin Lek Fai
310206 - Tum Yai
310302 - Kham Duan
310304 - Sung Noen
310307 - Chum Saeng
310310 - Gan Sarom
310401 - Nang Rong
310405 - Chum Saeng
310408 - Nong Kong
310415 - Gan Lueang
310427 - Nong Son

v10004 - Village I.D.
31010302 - Khok Phet
31010309 - Khok Yai
31010808 - Thung Sawang
31010811 - Nong Phai
31011201 - Phra Khru
31011213 - Chum Thong Pat

thana
31012005 - Nong Phai Noi
31012021 - Nong Saingam
31012606 - Thong Ruea
31012608 - Khok Klang
31020504 - Non Malai
31020509 - Ta Lam
31020609 - Nong Tat
31020610 - Non Charoen
31030204 - Yang
31030212 - Nong Gung

v10016 - ID of interviewer

v10008 - Time Started
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SINGLE-SELECT v10013a

01

02

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v10013b

SPECIAL VALUES

00

STRING currencydummy

STRING startref

STRING endref

 
 

Less than one year  

v10013a - Position of the respondent
Village head
Assistant village head

v10013b - For how long has been in this positio
n?
Number of yearsI

VARIABLE
v10000==1? "บาท" :"1000 VND"

VARIABLE
v10000==1? "05/2566" : "05/2023"

VARIABLE
v10000==1? "04/2567" : "04/2024"
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STATIC TEXT

DEMOGRAPHICS

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21009

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21010

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21076b

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21076a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21077a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21078a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21010b

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21064

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21064a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21010a

STATIC TEXT

WORKING

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21081a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21082a

2. INFORMATION ON VILLAGERS

v21009 - Number of households

v21010 - Village population (registered)

v21076b - Number of people with age younger 
than 7 among village residents

v21076a - Number of people with age older tha
n 7 and younger than 15 among village residen
ts

v21077a - Number of people with age older tha
n 15 and younger than 65 among village reside
nts

v21078a - Number of people with age older tha
n 65 among village residents

v21010b - Number of households who have a 
member or relative in a foreign country.
For example, Europe, USA/Canada, AUS, NZ, South Korea...I

v21064 - Number of foreigners (non nationals) l
iving in the village permanently

v21064a - Number of foreigners (non nationals
) living in the village from time to time

v21010a - Number of seasonal workers from C
ambodia or Laos having worked in this village 
between %startref% and %endref%

v21081a - Number of villagers working outside 
the village

v21082a - Number of villagers who are working
outside the village and commute daily
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NUMERIC: INTEGER v21084a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21086a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21090a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21091a

STATIC TEXT

EDUCATION

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21091b

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21091c

NUMERIC: INTEGER v21091d

STATIC TEXT

SOCIAL CONDITIONS

STATIC TEXT

ENUMERATOR ATTENTION: At this point, the below questions are for the village

generated by fixed list social_prob_vill

2. INFORMATION ON VILLAGERS
Roster: AT PRESENT IN VILLAGE - %ROSTERTITLE%

095 Unemployment
097 Drinking
102 Food insecurity

SINGLE-SELECT v21011

00

01

02

03

04

05

98

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

v21084a - Number of villagers who migrated an
d work outside the village, but inside the same 
province

v21086a - Number of villagers who migrated an
d work outside the province (but not in metrop
olitan cities)

v21090a - Number of villagers who migrated an
d work in metropolitan cities
For example, Bangkok, Ho Chi Minh City...I

v21091a - Number of villagers who migrated an
d work in another country

v21091b - Number of households with at least 
one bachelor graduate household member

v21091c - Number of households with at least 
one master graduate household member.

v21091d - Number of households with at least 
one PhD graduate household member.

v21011 - To what extent does %rostertitle% hap
pen in village? Never

Rarely
Sometimes
Regularly
Often
Very often
Dont know
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SINGLE-SELECT v21013

00

01

02

03

04

05

98

STATIC TEXT

ENUMERATOR ATTENTION: At this point, the below questions for the district

generated by fixed list social_prob_dist

2. INFORMATION ON VILLAGERS
Roster: AT PRESENT IN DISTRICT - %ROSTERTITLE%

095 Unemployment
097 Drinking
102 Food insecurity

SINGLE-SELECT v21012

00

01

02

03

04

05

98

SINGLE-SELECT v21014

00

01

02

03

04

05

98

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

v21013 - To what extent do you think %rostertit
le% happen in your village in future? Never

Rarely
Sometimes
Regularly
Often
Very often
Dont know

v21012 - To what extent does %rostertitle% hap
pen in district? Never

Rarely
Sometimes
Regularly
Often
Very often
Dont know

v21014 - To what extent do you think %rostertit
le% happen in district in future? Never

Rarely
Sometimes
Regularly
Often
Very often
Dont know
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SINGLE-SELECT v31072a

01

02

SINGLE-SELECT v31072aa

01

02

03

04

05

MULTI-SELECT v31075a

01

02

03

04

90

TEXT specify_v31075a

SINGLE-SELECT v31032

01

02

MULTI-SELECT v31032a

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

90

TEXT specify_v31032a

3. VILLAGE INFRASTRUCTURE AND INSTITUTIONS

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

v31072a - Does the village have communal fore
st land? Yes

No

v31072aa - How did the communal forest land 
area change change in the past years?
v31072a==1E

Disappeared completely
Decreased
No change
Increased slightly
Increased a lot

v31075a - How is access to the communal fores
t land regulated?
v31072a==1E

No regulation
Access fee
Permit
Seasonal restrictions
Other, specify

Other, specify
v31075a.Contains(90)E

v31032 - Is public water supply available?
Yes
No

v31032a - What are the main sources of drinkin
g water? Pipes / tap water

Water truck
Public well (protected)
Private well (protected)
Well (unprotected)
Rain water from tank
Water fountain/dispenser
Other, specify

Other, specify
v31032a.Contains(90)E
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MULTI-SELECT v31035a

01

02

03

04

90

TEXT specify_v31035a

MULTI-SELECT v31036a

01

02

03

04

05

06

90

TEXT specify_v31036a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v31033a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v31038a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v31038c

NUMERIC: INTEGER v31038d

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

v31035a - What are the main kinds of waste wa
ter disposal? Discharge to the ground

Discharge to a pond/ lake
Waste water truck
Waste water pipes
Other, specify

Other, specify
v31035a.Contains(90)E

v31036a - What are the main kinds of solid was
te disposal? Trashcan from official garba

ge disposal service
Private trashcan (emptied b

y household)
Burn
Throw on vacant land
Bury
Collect and sell
Other, specify

Other, specify
v31036a.Contains(90)E

v31033a - Number of households with access t
o electricity

v31038a - Number of households with access t
o internet at home

v31038c - Number of households with access t
o mobile internet with speed of 4G or faster

v31038d - What is the percentage of household
s in the village that use digital payment?
For example, QR Pay...I
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MULTI-SELECT v31039

00

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

90

TEXT specify_v31039

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v31045a

SPECIAL VALUES

00

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v31046a

SPECIAL VALUES

00

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v31047a

SPECIAL VALUES

00

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v31048a

SPECIAL VALUES

00

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v31049a

SPECIAL VALUES

00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

In village  

In village  

In village  

In village  

In village  

v31039 - Does the village have any of the follow
ing? None of these

Temple
Church
Library
Sports or playgrounds
Nursery
Bank/ bank agency (TH: BAA

C/GSB; VN: VBSP/VBARD)
Community house
Other, specify

Other, specify
v31039.Contains(90)E

v31045a - How far is it to the next primary scho
ol
In kmI

v31046a - How far is it to the next junior secon
dary school
In kmI

v31047a - How far is it to the next senior secon
dary school
In kmI

v31048a - How far is it to the next post office
In kmI

v31049a - How far is it to the next hospital
In kmI
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NUMERIC: DECIMAL v31050a

SPECIAL VALUES

00

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v31051a

SPECIAL VALUES

00

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v31052a

SPECIAL VALUES

00

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v31053a

SPECIAL VALUES

00

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v31054a

SPECIAL VALUES

00

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v31060

SPECIAL VALUES

00

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v31013

SPECIAL VALUES

00

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v31015

SPECIAL VALUES

00

In village  

In village  

In village  

In village  

In village  

In village  

In village  

In village  

v31050a - How far is it to the next clinic
In kmI

v31051a - How far is it to the next market
In kmI

v31052a - How far is it to the next petrol station
In kmI

v31053a - How far is it to the next bank/ bank a
gency (TH: BAAC/GSB; VN: VBSP/VBARD)
In kmI

v31054a - How far is it to the next internet shop
In kmI

v31060 - How far is it to the next police station
In kmI

v31013 - How far is it to the district town
In kmI

v31015 - How far is it to the provincial capital
In kmI
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SINGLE-SELECT v31012

01

02

03

04

MULTI-SELECT v31020

00

01

02

03

NUMERIC: INTEGER v31022

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v31023

SINGLE-SELECT v32170

01

02

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

v31012 - Type of main road to the village
Two-lane made road
Single-lane made road
All-season dirt road
Dirt road, seasonally not via 

ble

v31020 - Regular public transport
None
Bus stop (operated by publi

c service)
Bus stop (operated by privat

e enterprise)
School bus stop

v31022 - Minimum cost of a one-way-trip to the
next town
%currencydummy%I
v31020.ContainsAny(1,2)E

v31023 - Frequency of bus trips per day to next 
town
Number of trips per dayI
v31020.ContainsAny(1,2)E

v32170 - Are there any social and cultural activit
ies in your village? Yes

No
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MULTI-SELECT v31171abc

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

90

TEXT specify_v31171abc

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

v31171abc - Please specifiy social and cultural a
ctivities (up to three activities)
v32170==1E

Community meeting
Village radio system
Sport event
Sport practicing
Traditional festivals
Reading in library
Music event/theatre
Public viewing
Social/group games
Fair and exhibition
Folk dance/festival
Project from the royal famil

y (TH)
Group meeting for agricultu

ral activites (TH)
Festival related to buddist tr

adition (TH)
Other religious festivals
Others, specify

Other, specify
v31171abc.Contains(90)E
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NUMERIC: INTEGER v41071a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v41071

NUMERIC: INTEGER v41111a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v41112a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v41113a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v41115a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v41116a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v41118cda

NUMERIC: INTEGER v41118cdb

NUMERIC: INTEGER v41120cda

NUMERIC: INTEGER v41120cdb

SINGLE-SELECT v41055

01

02

TEXT v41056

4. EMPLOYMENT

 
 

v41071a - Number of enterprises/ firms/ factori
es in village
Number of firmsI

v41071 - Number of enterprises/ firms/ factorie
s with more than 9 employees in village
Number of firmsI

v41111a - Number of households whose main 
occupation is own farming (including animal fa
rming)

v41112a - Number of households whose main 
occupation is agricultural laborer (including ani
mal farming)

v41113a - Number of households whose main 
occupation is wage labor outside agriculture

v41115a - Number of households whose main 
occupation is small business outside agricultur
e

v41116a - Number of households whose main 
occupation is government employee

v41118cda - Average daily agricultural wage for
male worker
%currencydummy%I

v41118cdb - Average daily agricultural wage for
female worker
%currencydummy%I

v41120cda - Average daily non-farm wage for 
male worker
%currencydummy%I

v41120cdb - Average daily non-farm wage for f
emale worker
%currencydummy%I

v41055 - Does this village have any traditional/f
amous products (excluding rice)? Yes

No

v41056 - Please specify the product
v41055==1E
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SINGLE-SELECT v41057

01

02

SINGLE-SELECT v41057a

01

02

 
 

 
 

v41057 - Does the village participate in the OTO
P (TH)/ OCOP (VN) program? Yes

No

v41057a - Does the village participate in the 135
or 147 program?
v10000==2E

Yes
No
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STATIC TEXT

FARMING AND IRRIGATION

STRING unitland

NUMERIC: INTEGER v51024a

MULTI-SELECT v51024

101

102

103

104

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

009

010

011

012

013

generated by multi-select question v51024 majoragriactivity

5. AGRICULTURE
Roster: NEW ROSTER - %ROSTERTITLE%

TEXT specify_v51024

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v51024bb

5. AGRICULTURE

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

And 2 other symbols [8]

VARIABLE
v10000==1? "ไร"่ :"ha"

v51024a - Total area of agricultural land
%unitland%I

v51024 - What are the major agricultural activiti
es in the village?
Up to 5 major activitiesI

Jasmine rice
Other fragrant rice
Glutinous rice
Non-glutinous rice (not Jasm

ine or fragrant)
Coffee
Cassava
Vegetables
Eucalyptus
Pepper
Chili
Corn, maize
Cotton
Para rubber
Cattle
Chicken
Fishery/aquaculture

Please specify the product

v51024bb - What is the average price of %roste
rtitle%? - Value
%currencydummy%I
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SINGLE-SELECT v51024cc

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

90

98

TEXT specify_v51024cc

SINGLE-SELECT v51029b

01

02

SINGLE-SELECT v51029

01

02

03

04

NUMERIC: INTEGER v51029a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v51031

SINGLE-SELECT v51031a

01

02

03

SINGLE-SELECT v51030

01

02

SINGLE-SELECT v51032

01

02

STATIC TEXT

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

v51024cc - What is the unit of the price for %ro
stertitle% from the previous question? Tonnes

Kilogram
Ta (Tạ)
Kwian.
Hap (small)
Hap (big)
Muen (rice)
Lit (rice)
Thang
Other, specify
No answer

Please specify the unit
v51024cc==90E

v51029b - Is this village connected to a public/c
ommunal irrigation system? Yes

No

v51029 - Major water source for irrigation
v51029b==1E Dam

Reservoir
River irrigation
Well irrigation

v51029a - Size of dam or reservoir
%unitland%I
v51029==1||v51029==2E

v51031 - Percentage of area under irrigation
In percentage (%)I
v51029b==1E

v51031a - How has the availability of water for i
rrigation changed during the past years? Decreased

The same
Increased

v51030 - Is year-round irrigation available?
v51029b==1E Yes

No

v51032 - Are there training programs such as S
RI (System of rice intensification) available in th
e village? Yes

No
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PHYSICAL ASSETS

NUMERIC: INTEGER v51130a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v51137a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v51134a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v51135a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v51136a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v51136b

NUMERIC: INTEGER v51136c

STATIC TEXT

FERTILIZER INFORMATION

SINGLE-SELECT v51165a

01

02

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v51165

SPECIAL VALUES

00

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v51166

SPECIAL VALUES

00

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v51167

SPECIAL VALUES

00

 
 

None  

None  

None  

v51130a - Number of households who own car

v51137a - Number of households who own pic
kup truck

v51134a - Number of households who own 2-w
heel tractor

v51135a - Number of households who own 4-w
heel tractor

v51136a - Number of households who own at l
east one motorcycles

v51136b - Number of households who own onl
y bicycle

v51136c - Number of households who own non
e of the above

v51165a - Do households in this village use and
buy fertilizers? Yes

No

v51165 - Average price of DAP fertilizer per kg
%currencydummy% per KilogramI
v51165a==1E

v51166 - Average price of Urea fertilizer per kg
%currencydummy% per KilogramI
v51165a==1E

v51167 - Average price of Kali fertilizer per kg
%currencydummy% per KilogramI
v51165a==1E
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NUMERIC: DECIMAL v51168

SPECIAL VALUES

00

NUMERIC: DECIMAL v51169

SPECIAL VALUES

00

None  

None  

v51168 - Average price of NPK fertilizer per kg
%currencydummy% per KilogramI
v51165a==1E

v51169 - Average price of Organic fertilizer per 
kg
%currencydummy% per KilogramI
v51165a==1E
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STATIC TEXT

ECONOMIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS OF VILLAGE (SUBJECTIVE ASSESSMENT OF THE RESPONDENT)

NUMERIC: INTEGER v61140a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v61141a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v61142a

NUMERIC: INTEGER v61143a

STATIC TEXT

NATURAL EXTRACTION ACTIVITIES

NUMERIC: INTEGER v31072ca

NUMERIC: INTEGER v31072cb

NUMERIC: INTEGER v31072cc

NUMERIC: INTEGER v31072cd

STATIC TEXT

SHOCK EVENTS

SINGLE-SELECT v61300

01

02

6. ECONOMIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS

 
 

v61140a - Number of households you consider 
as poor

v61141a - Number of households you consider 
as rather poor

v61142a - Number of households you consider 
as rather wealthy

v61143a - Number of households you consider 
as wealthy

v31072ca - How many households are engaged
in fishing?

v31072cb - How many households are engaged
in hunting/catching?

v31072cc - How many households are engaged
in collecting?

v31072cd - How many households are engaged
in logging?

v61300 - When considering the time period bet
ween %startref% and %endref%, has there bee
n any event causing a big problem (shock) affe
cting the village?
Please think of any problems related to livelihood, assets, production o
r employment

I

Yes
No
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MULTI-SELECT v61302

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

TEXT specify_v61032

generated by multi-select question v61302 shocks

6. ECONOMIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
Roster: SHOCK EVENT - %ROSTERTITLE%

SINGLE-SELECT v61303a

2023

2024

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

And 2 other symbols [9]

 
 

v61302 - Type of event
v61300==1E Health disease

Environmental pollution
Flooding of agricultural land
Drought
Unusually heavy rainfall
Extreme cold weather
Crop pests
Storage pests (including rat

s)
Livestock disease
Landslide, Erosion
Storm
Being cheated at work/busi

ness
Land acquisition
Job loss
Strong decrease of prices fo

r output
Strong increase of prices fo

r input

Other shock, specify
v61302.Contains(90)E

v61303a - When did %rostertitle% occur? - Year
2023/ 2566 (TH)
2024/ 2567 (TH)
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SINGLE-SELECT v61303b

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

SINGLE-SELECT v61304

01

02

03

04

NUMERIC: INTEGER v61305

NUMERIC: INTEGER v61306

NUMERIC: INTEGER v61307

STATIC TEXT

PUBLIC TRANSFER

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

v61303b - When did %rostertitle% occur? - Mon
th January

February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

v61304 - Estimated severity of %rostertitle% on 
your village
Enumerator: Read codes to the respondentI

High
Medium
Low
No impact

v61305 - Number of households affected serio
usly by %rostertitle%?

v61306 - Number of households affected mode
rately by %rostertitle%?

v61307 - Number of households affected lightly
by %rostertitle%?
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MULTI-SELECT v61158b

00

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

TEXT specify_v61158b1

TEXT specify_v61158b2

TEXT specify_v61158b3

generated by multi-select question v61158b govttransfers

6. ECONOMIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
Roster: PUBLIC TRANSFER - %ROSTERTITLE%

NUMERIC: INTEGER v61158a

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

v61158b - Have households in your village been
supported by any of the following support sch
emes between %startref% and %endref%? None

Support for the elderly
Support for the disabled
Poverty alleviation program 

(TH)/ Permanent life and agr
icultural production (VN)

Village Fund/Community Fu
nd(Taksin village fund) (TH) /
Rural Credit (VN)

Social relief for natural disas
ters (TH) / Natural disaster p
revention Program (VN)

Village bank (People’s bank) 
(TH) / Rural sanitation progr
amm (VN)

Student loan fund/ educatio
nal support (TH)/ Agricultur
e/Forestry Extension (VN)

Other, specify 1
Other, specify 2
Other, specify 3

Other transfer 1, specify
v61158b.Contains(8)E

Other transfer 2, specify
v61158b.Contains(9)E

Other transfer 3, specify
v61158b.Contains(10)E

!v61158b.Contains(0)E

v61158a - Number of households in your villag
e have been supported by %rostertitle% betwe
en %startref% and %endref%?
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DATE: CURRENT TIME v10009

TEXT v10022

END OF INTERVIEW

v10009 - Time finished

v10022 - Notes (enumerators)
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APPENDIX A — CATEGORIES

Categories_social
Categories: 0:None, 95:Unemployment, 96:Gambling, 97:Drinking, 98:Drugs, 99:Loan sharking, 100:Crime, 102:Food insecurity, 103:Illegal
poaching, 104:Illegal logging, 105:Illegal fishing, 106:Land conflicts, 107:Ethnic/Religious conflicts, 112:Prostitution, 113:Human trafficking,
114:Political conflict, 116:Youth crime

[1]

Categories_YesNo
Categories: 1:Yes, 2:No

[2]

Categories_yesnonoanswer
Categories: 1:Yes, 2:No, 98:No answer

[3]

Categories_social_extent
Categories: 0:Never, 1:Rarely, 2:Sometimes, 3:Regularly, 4:Often, 5:Very often, 98:Dont know

[4]

v10002: v10002 - District I.D.
Categories: 3101:3101 - Mueang Buriram, 3102:3102 - Khu Maeng, 3103:3103 - Krasang, 3104:3104 - Nangrong, 3105:3105 - Nongki,
3106:3106 - Lahansai, 3107:3107 - Prakhonchai, 3108:3108 - Bankruad, 3109:3109 - Phutthaisong, 3110:3110 - Lamplaimat, 3111:3111 - Satuek,
3112:3112 - Pakham, 3113:3113 - Napho, 3114:3114 - Nonghong, 3115:3115 - Phlabphlachai, 3116:3116 - Huairat, 3117:3117 - Nonsuwan,
3118:3118 - Chamni, 3119:3119 - Banmai Chaiyapot, 3120:3120 - Nondindaeng, 3121:3121 - King Amphoe Bandan, 3122:3122 - King Amphoe
Khaendong, 3123:3123 - Chalermphrakiart, 3401:3401 - Mueang Ubon Ratchathani, 3402:3402 - Sri Mueangmai, 3403:3403 - Khongjiam,
3404:3404 - Khueangnai, 3405:3405 - Khemarat, 3406:3406 - Chanuman, 3407:3407 - Detudom, 3408:3408 - Najaluay, 3409:3409 - Namyuen,
3410:3410 - Buntharik, 3411:3411 - Tragarnphuephon, 3412:3412 - Kutkhaopun, 3413:3413 - Phana, 3414:3414 - Muangsamsib, 3415:3415 -
Warinchamrab, 3416:3416 - Amnatcharoen, 3417:3417 - Senangkhanikhom, 3418:3418 - Huadtaphan, 3419:3419 - Phibunmangsahan,
3420:3420 - Dtansum, 3421:3421 - Phosai, 3422:3422 - Samrong, 3423:3423 - King Amphoe Lueaamnat, 3424:3424 - Donmotdaeng, 3425:3425
- Sirindthorn, 3426:3426 - Thung Sri-Udom, 3427:3427 - Pathum Ratchawongsa, 3428:3428 - King Amphoe Sri Lakchai, 3429:3429 - King Amphoe
Nadyiay, 3430:3430 - King Amphoe Nadtan, 3431:3431 - King Amphoe Laosueakok, 3432:3432 - King Amphoe Sawangwirawong, 3433:3433 -
King Amphoe Namkhun, 3481:3481 - Suwanwaree, 4801:4801 - Mueang Nakhon Phanom, 4802:4802 - Plapak, 4803:4803 - Tha Uthen,
4804:4804 -Ban Phaeng, 4805:4805 - That Phanom, 4806:4806 - Renu Nakhon, 4807:4807 - Na Gae, 4808:4808 - Sri Songkhram, 4809:4809 - Na
Wa, 4810:4810 - Phon Sawan, 4811:4811 - Na Thom, 4812:4812 - King Amphoe Wang Yang, 40501:40501 - Ha Tinh City, 40503:40503 - Hong
Linh City, 40505:40505 - Nghi Xuan, 40507:40507 - Duc Tho, 40509:40509 - Huong Son, 40510:40510 - Vu Quang, 40511:40511 - Can Loc,
40513:40513 - Thach Ha, 40515:40515 - Cam Xuyen, 40517:40517 - Huong Khe, 40519:40519 - Ky Anh, 41101:41101 - Hue City, 41103:41103 -
Phong Dien, 41105:41105 - Quang Dien, 41107:41107 - Huong Tra, 41109:41109 - Phu Vang, 41111:41111 - Huong Thuy, 41113:41113 - Phu Loc,
41115:41115 - A Luoi, 41117:41117 - Nam Dong, 60501:60501 - Buon Ma Thuot City, 60503:60503 - Ea Hleo, 60505:60505 - Ea Sup,
60507:60507 - Krong Nang, 60509:60509 - Krong Buk, 60511:60511 - Buon Don, 60513:60513 - Cu M'gar, 60515:60515 - Ea Kar, 60517:60517 -
M' Drak, 60519:60519 - Krong Pac, 60523:60523 - Krong A Na, 60525:60525 - Krong Bong, 60531:60531 - Lak

[5]

v10003: v10003 - Sub-district I.D.
Categories: 310103:310103 - Samet, 310108:310108 - Ban Yang, 310112:310112 - Phra Khru, 310120:310120 - Chun Hed, 310126:310126 - Klab
Tha, 310205:310205 - Hin Lek Fai, 310206:310206 - Tum Yai, 310302:310302 - Kham Duan, 310304:310304 - Sung Noen, 310307:310307 -
Chum Saeng, 310310:310310 - Gan Sarom, 310401:310401 - Nang Rong, 310405:310405 - Chum Saeng, 310408:310408 - Nong Kong,
310415:310415 - Gan Lueang, 310427:310427 - Nong Son, 310503:310503 - Mueang Fai, 310504:310504 - Don Arang, 310705:310705 - Sa Wia,
310713:310713 - Phaisan, 310716:310716 - Nong Bon, 310803:310803 - Nong Maingam, 310805:310805 - Sai Taku, 310903:310903 - Ban Jan,
310907:310907 - Ban Waeng, 310909:310909 - Ban Yang, 311007:311007 - Khok Klang, 311008:311008 - Khok Sa-ad, 311009:311009 - Mueang
Faek, 311012:311012 - Khok Lam, 311016:311016 - Nong Don, 311104:311104 - Mueang Kae, 311110:311110 - Chum Saeng, 311202:311202 -
Thai Charoen, 311403:311403 - Thai Sammakkhi, 311404:311404 - Nong Chaisri, 311501:311501 - Chan Dum, 311505:311505 - Samrong,
311604:311604 - Ban Tako, 311803:311803 - Mueang Yang, 312304:312304 - Thaworn, 340104:340104 - Hua Ruea, 340107:340107 - Pathum,
340108:340108 - Kham Yai, 340111:340111 - Nong Bor, 340113:340113 - Krasob, 340201:340201 - Na Kham, 340405:340405 - Hua Don,
340407:340407 - Tha Hai, 340408:340408 - Na Khamyai, 340412:340412 - Ban Kok, 340414:340414 - Nonrang, 340507:340507 - Nongphue,
340508:340508 - Na Waeng, 340512:340512 - Nong Sim, 340513:340513 - Hua Na, 340701:340701 - Mueang Det, 340717:340717 - Na
Krachaeng, 340802:340802 - Non Sombun, 340805:340805 - Sok Saeng, 340906:340906 - Bu Pueai, 340911:340911 - Kau Kham,
341002:341002 - Hua Kha, 341004:341004 - Na Phot, 341005:341005 - Nong Sano, 341006:341006 - Non Khor, 341204:341204 - Kabin,
341405:341405 - Nong Mueang, 341407:341407 - Yang Sakkrapholum, 341511:341511 - Bung Wai, 341516:341516 - Pho Yai, 341524:341524 -
Huay Khayung, 341526:341526 - Bung Mai, 341902:341902 - Kud Chomphu, 341904:341904 - Don Chik, 341909:341909 - Pho Sai,
341910:341910 - Pho Sri, 341918:341918 - Non Kalong, 342005:342005 - Na Khai, 342102:342102 - Muang Yai, 342502:342502 - Chong Mek,
342605:342605 - Khok Chamrae, 343002:343002 - Phalarb, 343003:343003 - Kong Phon, 343004:343004 - Phang Khen, 343104:343104 -
Nongbok, 343202:343202 - Tha Chang, 343203:343203 - Bung Malaeng, 343302:343302 - Phaiboon, 343304:343304 - Dhoksaad,
480110:480110 - Tha Khoar, 480111:480111 - Kham Dtoei, 480114:480114 - Wang Dtamua, 480303:480303 - Tha Jampa, 480305:480305 -
Phanom, 480312:480312 - Ramrat, 480504:480504 - Phra Klangthung, 480508:480508 - Namgam, 480510:480510 - Nanard, 480511:480511 -
Kudchim, 480603:480603 - Thalard, 480704:480704 - Nakhoo, 480709:480709 - Naliang, 480801:480801 - Srisongkhram, 480902:480902 -
Nangao, 480903:480903 - Banliao, 480904:480904 - Na Khunyai, 481004:481004 - Phonbok, 481005:481005 - Ban Khoar, 481201:481201 -
Wang Yang, 4050121:4050121 - Thach Ha, 4050505:4050505 - Xuan Hoi, 4050527:4050527 - Xuan Vien, 4050713:4050713 - Duc La,
4050727:4050727 - Trung Le, 4050743:4050743 - Duc Thanh, 4050913:4050913 - Son Tien, 4050925:4050925 - Son Ninh, 4050939:4050939 -
Son Phuc, 4050955:4050955 - Son Tan, 4051007:4051007 - Huong Dien, 4051103:4051103 - Hong Loc, 4051113:4051113 - Kim Loc,
4051123:4051123 - Vuong Loc, 4051135:4051135 - Tung Loc, 4051145:4051145 - Trung Loc, 4051155:4051155 - Dong Loc, 4051307:4051307 -
Thach Kenh, 4051317:4051317 - Thach Chau, 4051329:4051329 - Thach Hai, 4051347:4051347 - Thach Khe, 4051359:4051359 - Thach Vinh,
4051369:4051369 - Thach Hoi, 4051383:4051383 - Nam Huong, 4051511:4051511 - Cam Nam, 4051523:4051523 - Thien Cam,
4051537:4051537 - Cam Ha, 4051549:4051549 - Cam Son, 4051721:4051721 - Phuc dong, 4051735:4051735 - Phu Gia, 4051751:4051751 -
Phuc Trach, 4051909:4051909 - Ky Giang, 4051921:4051921 - Ky Lam, 4051931:4051931 - Ky Hung, 4051943:4051943 - Ky Tho,
4051953:4051953 - Ky Dong, 4110143:4110143 - Thuy Bieu, 4110305:4110305 - Dien Mon, 4110313:4110313 - Phong Hoa, 4110319:4110319 -
Dien Hai, 4110327:4110327 - Phong An, 4110509:4110509 - Quang Vinh, 4110521:4110521 - Quang Thanh, 4110705:4110705 - Huong Phong,
4110711:4110711 - Huong Toan, 4110717:4110717 - Huong Chu, 4110723:4110723 - Huong Ho, 4110731:4110731 - Huong Tho,
4110909:4110909 - Phu Duong, 4110917:4110917 - Phu An, 4110923:4110923 - Phu Hai, 4110929:4110929 - Phu Da, 4110935:4110935 - Vinh
Thai, 4110941:4110941 - Vinh Ha, 4111109:4111109 - Thuy Bang, 4111119:4111119 - Thuy Phu, 4111309:4111309 - Loc Son, 4111317:4111317
- Vinh Hien, 4111325:4111325 - Loc Binh, 4111333:4111333 - Loc Tien, 4111507:4111507 - Hong Trung, 4111511:4111511 - Hong Kim,
4111515:4111515 - Hong Quang, 4111519:4111519 - A Ngo, 4111523:4111523 - Phu Vinh, 4111527:4111527 - Hong Thai, 4111531:4111531 -
Huong Phong, 4111535:4111535 - Dong Son, 4111541:4111541 - Huong Nguyen, 4111707:4111707 - Thuong Quang, 4111715:4111715 - Huong
Loc, 4111721:4111721 - Thuong Lo, 6050127:6050127 - Hoa Thuan, 6050133:6050133 - Hoa Thang, 6050141:6050141 - Hoa Xuan,
6050303:6050303 - Ea H'leo, 6050311:6050311 - Cu Mot, 6050505:6050505 - Ea Le, 6050702:6050702 - Dlie Ya, 6050709:6050709 - Tam Giang,
6050903:6050903 - Cu Ne, 6050907:6050907 - Pong Drang, 6050911:6050911 - Ea Blang, 6050919:6050919 - Binh Thuan, 6051105:6051105 -
Ea Wer, 6051111:6051111 - Ea Nuol, 6051311:6051311 - Cu Dlie M'nong, 6051317:6051317 - Ea Kpam, 6051323:6051323 - Ea D'Rong,
6051329:6051329 - Cuor Dang, 6051509:6051509 - Cu Hue, 6051515:6051515 - Ea Kmut, 6051522:6051522 - Cu Bong, 6051711:6051711 -
Krong Jing, 6051723:6051723 - Ea Trang, 6051905:6051905 - Ea Kly, 6051911:6051911 - Ea Knuec, 6051915:6051915 - Hoa An,
6051919:6051919 - Hoa Dong, 6051923:6051923 - Hoa Tien, 6051927:6051927 - Vu Bon, 6052303:6052303 - Cu E Wi, 6052307:6052307 - Ea
Tieu, 6052312:6052312 - Dray Sap, 6052317:6052317 - Ea Bong, 6052319:6052319 - Dur Kmal, 6052509:6052509 - Hoa Tan, 6052517:6052517
- Khue Ngoc Dien, 6053107:6053107 - Dak Lieng, 6053121:6053121 - Ea R'Bin

[6]
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v10004: v10004 - Village I.D.
Categories: 31010302:31010302 - Khok Phet, 31010309:31010309 - Khok Yai, 31010808:31010808 - Thung Sawang, 31010811:31010811 - Nong
Phai, 31011201:31011201 - Phra Khru, 31011213:31011213 - Chum Thong Patthana, 31012005:31012005 - Nong Phai Noi, 31012021:31012021
- Nong Saingam, 31012606:31012606 - Thong Ruea, 31012608:31012608 - Khok Klang, 31020504:31020504 - Non Malai, 31020509:31020509 -
Ta Lam, 31020609:31020609 - Nong Tat, 31020610:31020610 - Non Charoen, 31030204:31030204 - Yang, 31030212:31030212 - Nong Gung,
31030401:31030401 - Sung Noen, 31030403:31030403 - Ta Khrongtai, 31030703:31030703 - Mai Daeng, 31030711:31030711 - Kapak,
31031009:31031009 - Sa Siliam, 31031010:31031010 - Pri Weng, 31040101:31040101 - Phaeng Phuay, 31040103:31040103 - Nong Samet,
31040502:31040502 - Thung Pho, 31040510:31040510 - Khok Klang, 31040802:31040802 - Khok Patthana, 31040805:31040805 - Ta Tuet,
31041503:31041503 - Nong Thanon, 31041507:31041507 - Nong Yawua, 31042704:31042704 - Khok Sung, 31042709:31042709 - Khok Tako,
31050302:31050302 - Sra Kham, 31050305:31050305 - Sa Kham Yai, 31050403:31050403 - Dung Yen, 31050410:31050410 - Non Phayom,
31070504:31070504 - Chon Okyai, 31070508:31070508 - Sai Yong, 31071310:31071310 - Nong Yang, 31071313:31071313 - Phin Tong,
31071605:31071605 - Nong Namkhun, 31071611:31071611 - Huay Sela, 31080302:31080302 - Nong Mai Ngam Khao, 31080308:31080308 -
Sai Dtri 16, 31080507:31080507 - Sai Tho 12 Tai, 31080513:31080513 - Khok Krachai Tai, 31090301:31090301 - Bung Bao, 31090312:31090312
- Noi Krathumthong, 31090701:31090701 - Waeng, 31090704:31090704 - Chik, 31090901:31090901 - Yang, 31090904:31090904 - Phia Kaew,
31100704:31100704 - Nong Fakthong, 31100713:31100713 - Kwang Ngoypatthana, 31100806:31100806 - Khuean, 31100815:31100815 - Huay
Waipatthana, 31100906:31100906 - Nong Khun Prap, 31100915:31100915 - Mueang Phai, 31101202:31101202 - Non Samran,
31101210:31101210 - Nong Dtoen Wua, 31101605:31101605 - Nong Phai, 31101607:31101607 - Nong Khwang, 31110408:31110408 - Kra
Thum, 31110414:31110414 - Mueang Kaetai, 31111004:31111004 - Khok Singh, 31111013:31111013 - Ta Ko, 31120201:31120201 - Thai
Charoen, 31120210:31120210 - Khok Sanga, 31140304:31140304 - Sri Sanga, 31140311:31140311 - Nong Samet Noi, 31140405:31140405 -
Non Daeng, 31140409:31140409 - Muang Samakki, 31150110:31150110 - Noi, 31150115:31150115 - Khok Charoen, 31150508:31150508 -
Prathad Bu, 31150509:31150509 - Phanawan, 31160402:31160402 - Son, 31160404:31160404 - Chok Krat, 31180305:31180305 - Kra Don,
31180311:31180311 - Rat Phatthana, 31230406:31230406 - Butaphuang, 31230407:31230407 - Klong To, 34010407:34010407 - Samran,
34010409:34010409 - Kho, 34010707:34010707 - Pathum, 34010709:34010709 - Non Muang Patthana, 34010801:34010801 - Kham Yai,
34010823:34010823 - Wanarom, 34011102:34011102 - Nong Bo, 34011108:34011108 - Dong Bang, 34011301:34011301 - Makmi,
34011309:34011309 - Na Tai, 34020106:34020106 - Non Kung, 34020114:34020114 - Fa Wantai, 34040504:34040504 - Tha Wari,
34040511:34040511 - Khaem, 34040708:34040708 - Non Chanmai, 34040712:34040712 - Tha Hai, 34040804:34040804 - Pa Kha,
34040807:34040807 - Saeng Noi, 34041204:34041204 - Kok, 34041205:34041205 - Kok, 34041402:34041402 - Na Chao, 34041407:34041407 -
Non Rang, 34050710:34050710 - Phanom Di, 34050712:34050712 - Nong Wa, 34050809:34050809 - Pho Mueang, 34050810:34050810 - Lat
Charoen, 34051204:34051204 - Wang Muang, 34051206:34051206 - Nong Phon, 34051301:34051301 - Sri Khokklang, 34051304:34051304 -
Yang Khruea, 34070106:34070106 - Khok Thuaen Chang, 34070130:34070130 - Don Saohong, 34071702:34071702 - Na Krasaeng,
34071704:34071704 - Non Sawang, 34080204:34080204 - Pa Kao, 34080205:34080205 - Non Sombun, 34080502:34080502 - Phon Aeokhan,
34080507:34080507 - Non Sawang, 34090612:34090612 - Sang Chaingin, 34090614:34090614 - Kaset Udom, 34091101:34091101 - Kao Kham,
34091106:34091106 - Nong Thap, 34100203:34100203 - Nong Paen, 34100206:34100206 - Kham Bak, 34100401:34100401 - Na Pho,
34100410:34100410 - Non Charoen, 34100508:34100508 - Na Dom, 34100514:34100514 - Krung Charoen, 34100601:34100601 - Non Kho,
34100607:34100607 - Nong Mek, 34120401:34120401 - Kabin, 34120407:34120407 - Don Muang, 34140506:34140506 - Sang Ming,
34140514:34140514 - Non Sawang, 34140702:34140702 - Na Di, 34140709:34140709 - Yang Khruea, 34151109:34151109 - Hong Chan,
34151117:34151117 - Wang Yangtok, 34151602:34151602 - Kham Luecha, 34151613:34151613 - Lin Mai, 34152404:34152404 - Nam Thiang,
34152408:34152408 - Nam Kham, 34152604:34152604 - Thung Nam, 34152609:34152609 - Kut Plakhao, 34190204:34190204 - Hin Sung,
34190209:34190209 - Don Samran, 34190405:34190405 - Na Di, 34190414:34190414 - Dhon Chik, 34190910:34190910 - Sang Kaeo Klang,
34190916:34190916 - Sanam Chai Mai, 34191006:34191006 - Sa Phue Tai, 34191008:34191008 - Sa Phue Nuea, 34191804:34191804 - Non
Saban, 34191805:34191805 - Don Do, 34200510:34200510 - Kham Hi, 34200513:34200513 - Non Charoen, 34210205:34210205 - Don Krathot,
34210212:34210212 - Chong Phalai, 34250206:34250206 - Ang Pradu, 34250210:34250210 - Dan Men, 34260508:34260508 - Nong Sanom,
34260510:34260510 - Nong Sanom 10, 34300207:34300207 - Nong Nokkhian, 34300213:34300213 - Tha Khong, 34300308:34300308 - Sai
Ngam, 34300310:34300310 - Non Sawang, 34300406:34300406 - Non Tum, 34300415:34300415 - Na Udom, 34310401:34310401 - Don Klang,
34310403:34310403 - Nong Bok, 34320202:34320202 - Tha Changnok, 34320212:34320212 - Kham Nokplao, 34320304:34320304 - Bung
Malaeng Tai, 34320310:34320310 - Huay Yao, 34330201:34330201 - Nong Kho, 34330207:34330207 - Don Mok, 34330408:34330408 - Non
Udom, 34330409:34330409 - Khok Sa-at, 48011004:48011004 - Tha Khotai, 48011008:48011008 - Na Luang, 48011110:48011110 - Phon Kho,
48011111:48011111 - Nong Yao, 48011401:48011401 - Nong Saeng, 48011406:48011406 - Kham Sawang, 48030303:48030303 - Kham Phok,
48030305:48030305 - Tha Dokkaew, 48030502:48030502 - Nong Sarai, 48030503:48030503 - Phanom, 48031201:48031201 - RamRat,
48031211:48031211 - Bung, 48050405:48050405 - That Noi, 48050415:48050415 - Nong Kud Khaen Nuea, 48050814:48050814 - Santisuk,
48050819:48050819 - Lao Charoen, 48051004:48051004 - Khon Khuangyai, 48051008:48051008 - Kham Cha-I, 48051105:48051105 - Kut
Chimnoi, 48051107:48051107 - Dong Charoen, 48060306:48060306 - Sang Mek, 48060307:48060307 - Talad, 48070401:48070401 - Nong
Hoynoi, 48070405:48070405 - Na Chantha, 48070905:48070905 - Nong Khong, 48070910:48070910 - Na Charoen, 48080102:48080102 - Nong
Bathao, 48080105:48080105 - Patirup, 48090204:48090204 - Na Krathim, 48090207:48090207 - Samakki, 48090305:48090305 - Don Daeng,
48090306:48090306 - Sieow, 48090401:48090401 - Muang, 48090404:48090404 - Na Khunnoi, 48100405:48100405 - Lao Bada,
48100409:48100409 - Phon Patthana, 48100516:48100516 - Na Kham, 48100517:48100517 - Huay Hai, 48120101:48120101 - Wang Yang,
48120106:48120106 - Sam Yaek, 405012103:405012103 - Minh Yen, 405012108:405012108 - Lien Ha, 405050502:405050502 - Hoi Tien,
405050508:405050508 - Hoi Minh (Hoi Minh), 405052702:405052702 - Thon 2 (My Loc), 405052704:405052704 - Thon 4 (Khang Thinh),
405071301:405071301 - Thon 1 (Dong Doai), 405071302:405071302 - Thon 2 (Dong Doai), 405072702:405072702 - Xom 2 (Trung Khanh),
405072704:405072704 - Xom 4 (Trung Bac), 405074304:405074304 - Thanh Loi (Dai Loi), 405074305:405074305 - Dai Lien,
405091302:405091302 - Xom 2 (Vuc Rong), 405091306:405091306 - Xom 6 (Hung Tien), 405092504:405092504 - Thon Dinh (Duong Dinh),
405092511:405092511 - Thon Tan Binh, 405093905:405093905 - Thon Chau Son 2 (Chau Son), 405093911:405093911 - Thon Kim Son 1 (Kim
Son), 405095501:405095501 - Thon Tan Xa (Tan Tien), 405095503:405095503 - Thon Tan Duc (Tan Thang), 405100703:405100703 - Dang,
405100705:405100705 - Ngan (Ngan Moc), 405110303:405110303 - Xom 3 (Thuong Phu), 405110310:405110310 - Xom 9 (Yen Giang),
405111303:405111303 - Xom 3 (Phuc Tan), 405111306:405111306 - Xom 6 (Kim Thinh), 405112309:405112309 - Xom 9 (Dong My),
405112314:405112314 - Xom 14 (Lang Ngui), 405113509:405113509 - Xom 4 Tan Quang (Dong Quang Trung), 405113515:405113515 - Tan
Huong, 405114503:405114503 - Xom 3 (Dong Kim), 405114505:405114505 - Xom 5 (Binh Minh), 405115502:405115502 - Xom 2 (Thuong Lien),
405115510:405115510 - Xom 10 (Kien Thanh), 405130707:405130707 - Thon 6 (Tri Nang), 405130711:405130711 - Thon 10 (Thuong Nguyen),
405131701:405131701 - Bang Chau, 405131710:405131710 - Lam Chau, 405132902:405132902 - Thon Nam Hai, 405132905:405132905 - Thon
Lien Hai, 405134705:405134705 - Thon Tay Ho (Thanh Lan), 405134707:405134707 - Thon Lien Dong (Dong Giang), 405135903:405135903 -
Thon Thien Thai, 405135905:405135905 - Thon Ban Am (Bau Am), 405136905:405136905 - Thon Bac Thai, 405136909:405136909 - Thon Binh
Duong (Binh Duong), 405138304:405138304 - Thon Hoa Binh, 405138309:405138309 - Thon Thong Nhat, 405151104:405151104 - Thon Tay
Nguyen, 405151108:405151108 - Thon Tay Hung (Tien Hung), 405152308:405152308 - Thon Tran Phu, 405152312:405152312 - Thon Yen Hoa
(Yen Ha), 405153705:405153705 - Thon Thanh Xuan, 405153708:405153708 - Thon Hoa Xuan, 405154903:405154903 - Thon 3,
405154904:405154904 - Thon 4, 405172111:405172111 - Xom 12 (Xom 4), 405172112:405172112 - Xom 13 (Xom 7/Xom 8),
405173503:405173503 - Xom Phu Son (Truong Son), 405173514:405173514 - Xom Phu Yen, 405175102:405175102 - Xom 2,
405175103:405175103 - Xom 3, 405190903:405190903 - Thon Tan Phong, 405190905:405190905 - Thon Tan Phan, 405192103:405192103 -
Thon Kim Ha, 405192106:405192106 - Thon Hai Ha, 405193101:405193101 - Thon Tan Ha, 405193102:405193102 - Thon Tan Tien,
405194301:405194301 - Thon Son Bac (Son Bac), 405194302:405194302 - Thon Son Dong (Son Bac), 405195306:405195306 - Thon Yen Son,
405195307:405195307 - Thon Dong Tien, 411014304:411014304 - Dong Phuoc 2 (To 4/To 5/To 6), 411014305:411014305 - Long Tho (To 1/To
2/To 3), 411030501:411030501 - Thon 1 Vinh Xuong, 411030504:411030504 - Thon 2 Ke Mon, 411031303:411031303 - Thon Chua Thiem
Thuong (Chua Thiem Truong), 411031306:411031306 - Thon Trach Pho (Trach Pho), 411031901:411031901 - Thon The Chi Dong 1,
411031907:411031907 - Thon Minh Huong, 411032701:411032701 - Thon Pho Ninh, 411032706:411032706 - Thon Phuong Hop,
411050902:411050902 - Thon Son Tung, 411050910:411050910 - Thon O Sa, 411052101:411052101 - Thon Phu Luong A,
411052103:411052103 - Thon Tay Thanh, 411070502:411070502 - Thon Thuan Hoa, 411070506:411070506 - Thon Tien Thanh,
411071103:411071103 - Thon Lieu Coc Ha, 411071111:411071111 - Thon Van Cu, 411071706:411071706 - La Chu Nam (To 5/To 6),
411071707:411071707 - Thon Phu O (To 7/To 8), 411072302:411072302 - Thon Long Ho Thuong (To 7), 411072303:411072303 - Thon Xuoc Du
(To 8), 411073105:411073105 - Thon La Khe Trem, 411073107:411073107 - Thon Kim Ngoc, 411090904:411090904 - Duong No Dong,
411090909:411090909 - Phu Khe, 411091701:411091701 - Thon An Tuyen, 411091702:411091702 - Thon Trieu Thuy, 411092302:411092302 -
Thon Cu Lai Trung, 411092303:411092303 - Thon Cu Lai Dong, 411092902:411092902 - Thon Hoa Tay, 411092908:411092908 - Thon Luong
Vien, 411093501:411093501 - Thon Kenh Tac, 411093502:411093502 - Thon Diem Tru, 411094101:411094101 - Thon 1, 411094104:411094104
- Thon 4, 411110909:411110909 - Thon Bang Lang, 411110913:411110913 - Thon Chau Chu, 411111904:411111904 - Thon 3,
411111906:411111906 - Thon 5, 411130902:411130902 - Thon La Son, 411130903:411130903 - Thon Xuan Son, 411131704:411131704 - Thon

[7]
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Hien Hoa 1, 411131705:411131705 - Thon Hien Hoa 2, 411132502:411132502 - Thon Mai Gia Phuong, 411132503:411132503 - Thon Hoa An,
411133301:411133301 - Thon Trung Kien, 411133306:411133306 - Thon Thuy Duong, 411150705:411150705 - Ta ay, 411150706:411150706 -
Dut, 411151103:411151103 - Toon 3 (A Tia 2), 411151105:411151105 - Thon 5 (Dut 1), 411151502:411151502 - Y ry, 411151504:411151504 -
Mu (Tam Mu), 411151905:411151905 - Po Nghi 2 (Po Nghi 1), 411151907:411151907 - Ta Roi, 411152301:411152301 - Phu Thanh,
411152304:411152304 - Phu Xuan, 411152704:411152704 - A Vinh (Tu Vay), 411152706:411152706 - A Dang (A Dang), 411153101:411153101 -
Huong Phu, 411153102:411153102 - Huong Thinh, 411153502:411153502 - Ro Mom (Ka va), 411153506:411153506 - T Ru (Tru - Chaih),
411154105:411154105 - Mu nu, 411154106:411154106 - A ry, 411170703:411170703 - Thon 3, 411170705:411170705 - Thon 5,
411171502:411171502 - Thon 2, 411171503:411171503 - Thon 3, 411172101:411172101 - Thon Doi, 411172102:411172102 - La Ho (Ria Ho),
605012706:605012706 - Thon 6, 605012708:605012708 - Thon 8, 605013305:605013305 - Thon 5, 605013310:605013310 - Thon 10,
605014101:605014101 - Thon 1, 605014102:605014102 - Thon 2, 605030302:605030302 - Thon 2 A, 605030307:605030307 - Thon 6,
605031109:605031109 - Thon 7, 605031110:605031110 - Thon 8, 605050508:605050508 - Thon 8, 605050515:605050515 - Thon 15,
605070211:605070211 - E Bi (Ea Bi), 605070214:605070214 - Dlie Ya B, 605070901:605070901 - Giang Phu, 605070904:605070904 - Giang
Hoa, 605090303:605090303 - Ea Plai, 605090317:605090317 - Buon K Dro 2, 605090716:605090716 - Cu Blang, 605090717:605090717 - Tan
Lap 4, 605091108:605091108 - Quyet Thang, 605091110:605091110 - Tan Binh (Tan Binh), 605091912:605091912 - Binh Minh 5,
605091921:605091921 - Buon Pon 1, 605110509:605110509 - Thon 5, 605110521:605110521 - Thon Ha Bac, 605111101:605111101 - M Dhar 1
(Ea Mdhar 1A/Ea Mdhar 1B), 605111115:605111115 - Hoa Nam 2 (Hoa Thanh/Hoa Nam 2/Hoa An), 605131104:605131104 - Thon 4,
605131105:605131105 - Thon 5, 605131702:605131702 - Thon 2, 605131703:605131703 - Thon 3, 605132310:605132310 - Buon Tah (Buon
Tah/Buon Tah B), 605132312:605132312 - Buon Kroa A, 605132901:605132901 - Buon Kroa B, 605132904:605132904 - Buon Cuor Dang B,
605150903:605150903 - Thon Tan Tien, 605150914:605150914 - Buon B Mar (Mar), 605151504:605151504 - Thon Ninh Thanh 1,
605151510:605151510 - Thon 721-4 (Thon 4), 605152203:605152203 - Thon 18, 605152204:605152204 - Thon 19, 605171103:605171103 -
Thon 3, 605171116:605171116 - Buon Tlu, 605172307:605172307 - Thon 7, 605172315:605172315 - Buon M' Lia, 605190526:605190526 - Thon
8 A, 605190530:605190530 - Thon 13 A, 605191108:605191108 - Buon Kreh B, 605191112:605191112 - Tan Hoa 1 (Tan Hoa 1),
605191502:605191502 - Thon 1 B (1B/1C/Tan Lap A), 605191504:605191504 - Thon 3, 605191901:605191901 - Buon Ea Kmat,
605191902:605191902 - Buon Ta Ra, 605192302:605192302 - Thon 1 B, 605192304:605192304 - Thon 2 B, 605192710:605192710 - Thon 10,
605192712:605192712 - Thon 12, 605230305:605230305 - Thon 4, 605230313:605230313 - Thon 8, 605230718:605230718 - Buon Kram,
605230720:605230720 - Buon Hluk, 605231203:605231203 - Thon Tua A (Buon Tuar A), 605231205:605231205 - Buon Ka La,
605231707:605231707 - Buon Re (Buon Ea Krue), 605231711:605231711 - Thon 10/3, 605231902:605231902 - Buon Krang,
605231905:605231905 - Thon Buon Triet, 605250901:605250901 - Thon 1, 605250905:605250905 - Thon 5, 605251703:605251703 - Thon 3,
605251708:605251708 - Thon 8, 605310706:605310706 - Buon Ranh B, 605310710:605310710 - Buon M Lieng 2, 605312101:605312101 - Buon
Phok, 605312102:605312102 - Buon Plao Sieng

v51024: v51024 - What are the major agricultural activities in the village?
Categories: 101:Jasmine rice, 102:Other fragrant rice, 103:Glutinous rice, 104:Non-glutinous rice (not Jasmine or fragrant), 2:Coffee, 3:Cassava,
4:Vegetables, 5:Eucalyptus, 6:Pepper, 7:Chili, 8:Corn, maize, 9:Cotton, 10:Para rubber, 11:Cattle, 12:Chicken, 13:Fishery/aquaculture, 90:Others,
specify, 98:No answer

[8]

v61302: v61302 - Type of event
Categories: 1:Health disease, 2:Environmental pollution, 3:Flooding of agricultural land, 4:Drought, 5:Unusually heavy rainfall, 6:Extreme cold
weather, 7:Crop pests, 8:Storage pests (including rats), 9:Livestock disease, 10:Landslide, Erosion, 11:Storm, 12:Being cheated at work/business,
13:Land acquisition, 14:Job loss, 15:Strong decrease of prices for output, 16:Strong increase of prices for input, 17:Change in market regulations,
90:Other, specify

[9]
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